118 North Clark

Forest Preserve District of Cook County  cricago. . soe02

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0384 Version: 1 Name: T&M Lakes Inc., Orland Park, lllinois
Type: Contract Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 10/20/2017 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/14/2017 Final action: 11/14/2017

Title: REQUEST APPROVAL TO EXERCISE CONTRACT RENEWAL OPTION

Department(s): Permits, Rentals and Concessions
Vendor: T&M Lakes Inc., Orland Park, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Preserves”) to extend
contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Boat concessions

Original Contract Period: 4/14/2015 - 4/13/2018

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 4/14/2018 - 4/13/2019
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: N/A

Original Approval: 4/14/2015

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact: $6,000.00 (Revenue Generating)
Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 14-40-409B

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): 17

Summary: The Preserves would like to exercise the first of two one-year extension options to allow
T&M Lakes to continue to provide boat rental services at the Tampier Lake Boathouse on a seasonal

basis.
Sponsors:
Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent
Code sections:
Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/14/2017 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Pass
Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

